
G.N. 1681

Nurses Registration Ordinance (Chapter 164)

ORdeR Made by the NuRsiNg COuNCil Of hONg KONg

it is hereby notified that the Nursing Council of hong Kong, after due inquiry held on 9 January 
2025 in accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, Chapter 164, laws of 
hong Kong, was satisfied that Ms. hO Wing-ka, being an enrolled nurse (enrolment No. 
eNP0001902), was convicted on 5 July 2023 at the tuen Mun Magistrates’ Courts of the offence 
of ‘selling goods to which a forged trade mark was applied’, which is an offence punishable with 
imprisonment, contrary to section 9(2) as read with section 18(1) of the trade descriptions 
Ordinance, Chapter 362, laws of hong Kong.

 in accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, the Council ordered on 
9 January 2025 that Ms. hO Wing-ka be reprimanded, and that such decision be published in the 
government of the hong Kong special administrative Region gazette.

 agnes tiWaRi Chairman, Nursing Council of Hong Kong
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